

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 682/2011

SOOBA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(List only CrI. A. No.682 of 2011)

Date : 22-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One more opportunity may be provided to the appellant for
making alternative arrangement for protection his interest.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER