

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 682/2011

SOOBA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CRL. APPEAL NO. 682 OF 2011)

Date : 15-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation on behalf of the appellant though notice is served upon him. In view of the fact that appellant is in custody, Amicus Curiae be appointed by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to represent the appellant.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR